

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 12/1/2017 Bill No: 2017-2215, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law **Status:** Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing and directing the City Controller to close unused or obsolete Trust Funds.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The City Controller is hereby authorized and directed to close the following Trust Funds. Any remaining positive or negative balances as of the effective date of this resolution shall be transferred to or from the City's General Fund balance.

Job Number	Fund Number	Description
0221450040	24060	Operation Weed and Seed
0221450100	24060	Operation Weed and Seed
1012877000	78770	Vending Trust Fund - Council
1060876900	78769	Vending Trust Fund - Controller
1070881000	12881	Administrative Services Trust Fund
1080853500	78535	Ethics Board Trust Fund
1100246200	24062	PANGIS Trust Fund
2300240200	24002	Auto Theft Trust Fund
2300240300	24030	Auto Theft II Trust Fund
2300244300	24043	Highway Safety Trust Fund
2300244500	24045	Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund
2700247000	24070	Rental Permit Trust Fund
5000286000	28060	Swimming Pool Maintenance Trust Fund

Introduced: 12/1/2017 Bill No: 2017-2215, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally